

## ERRATA

### Giaches de Wert, *Collected Works*, Volume I

- Table of contents, No. 4, read "O sonno, o della queta  
p. 19, m. 28, B (text), read -te:  
p. 23, m. 61, T, 5, B (text) for di stendi read distendi  
p. 34, m. 24, 5 (text) for av ran read avran  
p. 42, m. 19, B (text) for mai no read mai non  
p. 42, m. 27-28, C, A, T (text) Amor, che...  
p. 43, m. 45, C (text) mai,  
p. 48, m. 53<sup>3</sup>, 5, g  
p. 49, m. 54<sup>3</sup>, B, G  
p. 49, m. 59, B, for  $\rho$  read  $\rho^*$ ; all (text) for l'a spra read l'aspra  
p. 51, m. 21, C (text) obietto,  
p. 60, Reduction should be  $\diamond = \text{♪}$   
p. 62, m. 34, A (text) for lo-mondo read lo mondo  
p. 64, m. 9-10, B (text) for Bel-ze bub read Bel-ze-bub  
p. 70, m. 4, B (text) for l er-ba read l'er-ba  
p. 72, m. 89, all (text) for in colto read incolto  
p. 74, m. 38, all (text) for er-ra-ndo read er-ran-do  
p. 74, m. 4, Quarta stanza for  $\bullet = \bullet$  read [ $\bullet = \bullet$ ]  
p. 75, m. 21 for  $\bullet = \bullet$  read [ $\bullet = \bullet$ ]  
p. 75, m. 39, B (text) for scortar read scorta  
p. 76, m. 1, Quinta stanza, for [ $\bullet = \bullet$ ] read [ $\bullet = \bullet$ ]  
p. 81, m. 2, C, read c" - d" - c"  
p. 89, m. 14-16, T, 5, B (text) for tra-le read tra le  
p. 93, m. 16, C (text) for con tenti read contenti  
p. 95, m. 5, A (text) for come read sempre  
p. 100, m. 21-22, 5, A, 6 (text) credenza,  
p. 111, m. 20, 23, 24 (text) for di partita read dipartita  
p. 117, m. 45, C (text) for in amorate read inamorate  
p. 118, m. 51, 52, all (text) for a vern' read avern'  
p. 122, m. 32, B (text) for Dun qu'esser read Dunqu'esser  
p. 123, m. 42-46, all (text) for propia read propria  
p. 126, App. 1, for filio read filo

